
May 16, 2023 

Mr. RODOLFO J. JARAB0 
R JARABO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 

Brgy. Cambulaga, Sorsogon City 

Dear Sir: 

Republic of he Philippines 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF GUBAT 

Manook St.. Giubat, Sorsogon 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated May 11,2023 or execution of the 

Purchase of Construction materials for the Construction of Line Canal (Irrigation), 

Brgy. Naagtan, Gubat, Sorsogon, with reference no. PR805, for the Contract Price of 

equivalent to TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 

TWENTY PESOS (P221,420.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the 

Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

Very truly yours, 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the 

form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the 

performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and 

forfeiture of the bid security. 

RØNNEL U. IM 
MunikipalMayor 
Conforme: 

Notice of Award 

MR. RODO;FO J. JARABO 

Date: 
R JARABO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 

O5|1l2023 



May 18, 2023 

Mr. RODOLFO J. JARAB0 

Dear Sir: 

Republic of the Philippines 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF GUBAT 

Manook St., Gubat, Sorsogon 

RJARABO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
Brgy. Cambulaga, Sorsogon City 

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to R 
JARAB0 CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES that work may commence on the 

Purchase of Construction materials for the Construction of Line Canal (Irrigation), 

Brgy. Naagtan, Gubat, Sorsogon, with reference no. PR805, effectively three days 
after the receipt of this notice. 

NOTICE TO PROCEED 

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the 

terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation 
Schedule. 

Very truly yours, 

RONYEL U. LÊM 
Municipal Mayór 

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies 
space provided below. Keep onc copy and return the other to the Local Governnent Unit 
of Gubat. 

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on 

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: MR. RODOLFO J. JARABO 

Authorized Signature: 

the 



221,420.00 
******** 

600.00 

200.00 
12,000.00 
36,000.00 

22,400.00 
600.00 

4,000.00 
6.000.00 
75.520.00 
37.800.00 
10.100.00 

onc(1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. 
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of 

16.200.00 
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RONYEL U. ;IM 

805 

Amount 

100.00 

100.00 
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200.00 
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150.00 
200.00 

150,00 
320.00 

350.00 

1,010.00 
1,350.00 

Unit Cost 

Very truly yours, 

2057 

180 

28 

PESOS ONLY 
TWO HUNDRED TWENTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY 

4 

MAY 1 7 z023. 

ALOBS. No. 

20 

40 

236 

Amount 

108 

12 
QTY. 

Public Bidding 

DTE MAL ZULJ 

Date 
P.O. No. 

Mode of Procurement 
Date 

Municipal Accountant 
AVA E. OBRIQUE 

P.O. No. 

Signature over printkd name of Supplier 

R. JARABO CONSTRUQTION & SUPPLIES 

0 

CW Nail 2".1 1/2" 0 

Cocolumber 2" x 2" x100 

Date 

0 

Cocolumber 2" X 3" X 10 0 

DESCRIPTION 

CW Nail 4",3" 

0 

Phenolic Board 12" 

Construction Pail (Med) ) 
Hacksaw Blade ) 

Wire Tie 
12mm O x 6.Om RSB () 

PURCHASE 

#16 G.I. 

Portland Cement) 

Gravel Crushed " 0 

Local Government Unit- Gubat, Sorsogon 
ORDER (SF-GOOD-58) 

Black sand () 

Cambulaga,Sorsogon city 

Funds Available: 

SUPPLIES R. JARABO CONSTRUCTION & 

kls 

kegs 

shts. 

Please turmish this ofice the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: 

pcs 

pcs. 

kls. 

pes 

baus 

Conforme: 

Unit 

12 

11 

10 

4 

1 

Stock 
Date of DDelivery 

Place of Delivery 

Gentlemen: 

TIN 
Telephone No. 

F-mail Address 
Address 

Supplier 
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piipal Mayor 

Binding Signature of Supplier 

RODOLOJ. JARABO 
Representhtive 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) 

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF: 

day of 

) 

Before me, Notary Public for and in the Municipality of Gubat, personally 
appeared RONNEL U. LIM, with Comnmunity Tax Certificate No. 

)S.S. 

issued on at Gubat, Sorsogon in his capacity as Municipal Mayor 
representing the Municipality of Gubat and R JARABO CONSTRUCTION AND 
SUPPLIES, represented by RODOLFO J. JARABO, with TIN No. 138-294-061 -000, 
to me and known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing CONTRACT 
AND AGREEMENT for Purchase of Construction materials for the Construction of 

Line Canal (Irrigation), Brgy. Naagtan, Gubat, Sorsogon, with reference no. PR805, 
and they acknowledge to me are their true act and deed for and in behalf of the parties 

they represent. 

Doc. No. 
Page No, 31 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

This instrument consists of two pages including this page on which the 

acknowledgment is written duly signed by the contracting parties and their witnesses at 

the bottom of the instrument on the left margin of other page. 

Book No. CL 
Series of 2023. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby affixed my signature and seal this 

2023. 

Notary Public 

MAY 1 7 2023 

ATTY. JOEL E. FULGUERAS 
Notary Pubic Sorsogon Unl De. 31, 2023 

Roll No. 63054 
Notanial Commission No. 2021-11/047 

IBP Lifebime No. 015624 01-62017 Pzsig Cty 

PTR No. 060653 01-03-2023 PTO Sorsogon 

MCLE COMPUANCE NO. VI-Q000954 09-26-2019 Pasig Ciy 


